

Docket No. 018078-002210US

FORM PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93)	952017 Patent and Trademark Office
to the honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents, Please record to	ne attached original documents or conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Linda S.L. Sun executor of the estate of	
Kai C.K. Sun (de ce 95cd)	Name: Oak Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No.	Internal Address:
MO 9-24-99	Street Address: 139 Kifer Court
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94086
Assignment	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: July 13, 1999	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/347,373 B.	Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Clifford B. Perry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	` _ · · .
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834	57 Charms any additional face approinted with this paper of during
(415) 578-0200	☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
DO NÔT USE THIS SPACE Chay	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original document.	
MATERIAL AGO	
Clifford B. Perry	15 Sept 1799
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Atty Reg. No. 43,854 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4	
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? Yes No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Do not detach this portion Asst. Commissioner for Patenta	
	, in the second of the second
Box: As	signments
vvasnington	, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011978 FRAME: 0491

Attorney Docket No.: 18078-002210 Client Reference No.: PA-1004 CON 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, KAI C.K. SUN, of 12502 Parker Ranch Court, Saratoga, CA 95070, US, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SERVO SYSTEM FOR AN OPTICAL DISK DRIVE SYSTEM
Filing Date:	July 6, 1999
Application No.:	To be Assigned 7343373 P

WHEREAS, Oak Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 139 Kifer Court, Sunnyvale, CA, 94086, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated: July , 13 , 1999

WITNESSED BY:

Date: July 13 1999

elle T

itness Signature

(Witness Name)

(Witness Signature)

(Witness Name)

** PLEASE SEE DOCUMENTS ATTACHED TO ASSIGNMENT EXECUTED ON BEHALF OF DECEASED INVENTOR.

PATENT REEL: 011978 FRAME: 0492

COUNTY of SANTA CLARA

PUBLIC HEALTH

2220 MOORPARK AVENUE., SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CALIFORNIA
ONLYMO ERAŠUAŠE, WHITEGUTE OH ALTERATIONS
VŠ-I I (ŘEV. 7971) STATE FILE NUMBER LOCAL REDISTRATION NUMBER MARK DE SUN C.K. 2017 03/04/1941 57 PTATE OF BIRTH CHINA 568-86-6687 MARRIED 17 CHINESE OAK TECH OCCUPATION DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING ELECTRONICS 28 12502 PARKER RANCH COURT USUAL RESIDENCE SARATOGA SANTA CLARA 95070 31 NAME. RELATIONEM NPORMAN' LINDA SUN-SPOUSE 12502 PARKER RANCE COURT, SARATOGA, CA 95070 LINDA LIOU 8.L. 4. BIRTH STAT NAME OF PATHER DAI DEE PHONG CHINA FEN-CHI CHINA SIN D. SATE M M/D D/S G GATE OF HEAVEN CEMETERY 10/09/1998 PUNERAL DIFECTOR BURIAL 6384 . NAME OF FUNERAL SIRECTOP LIMA FAMILY SUNNYVALE 10/06/1998*&%* - PLACE OF OBATH SANTA CLARA GUARDIAN OF LOS GATOS PLACE OP PRATH 50 LOS GATOS 2580 SAMARITAN DR X No BRAIN METASTASIS MONE LUNG CANCER (8) CAUSE OF DEATH X DUE TO ICE MONE A-45142 10/06/1998 09/20/1998 10/01/1998 TONY CHEN, MD. 20362 TOWN CENTER LN. CUPERTINO, CA 95014 TION COULD NOT I 16934 CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS STATE OF CALLEDONI DATE ISSUED 88 COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

H 1059356



This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the VITAL RECORDS SECTION, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH.

10/13/1998

MARTIN D. PENSTERSHEIB HEALTH OPPICER AND LOCAL REGISTRAR OF BIRTHS AND DEATHS

This copy not valid unicss prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.

PATENT

REEL: 011978 FRAME: 0493

